 HuiZhou DaRong Electronic Technology CO.,LTD
                      265R HF Series PTC Devices
http:\\www.rpptc.com  2021-07-07 Revision: c  7- 1 -
APPROVAL SHEET
MODEL NO.：                                        SMD0805 HF
Series
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER'S APPROVAL：

Model
    Vmax     Maximum Time
Resistance
Ihold Itrip  Imax Pd  To Trip
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) Typ. Current Time Rimin. Rimax. R1max
        (W) (A) (Sec) () () ()
265R020 0.02 0.04 265 1.0 0.6 0.06 25.0 60.0 150.0 200.0
265R030 0.03 0.06 265 1.0 0.6 0.09 20 35.0 90.0 120.0
265R040 0.04 0.08 265 1.0 0.7 0.20 0.12 25.0 65.0 90.0
265R050 0.05 0.10 265 1.0 0.7 0.15 15.0 22.0 55.0 75.0
265R060 0.06 0.12 265 1.2 0.8 0.18 15.0 18.0 45.0 60.0
265R080 0.08 0.16 265 1.2 0.8 0.24 15.0 11.0 22.0 33.0
265R120 0.12 0.24 265 1.2 1.0 1.0 0.75 6.0 12.0 16.0
265R145 0.145 0.29 265 3.0 1.0 1.00 1.50 4.5 9.0 14.0
265R160 0.16 0.32 265 2.0 1.4 0.48 25.0 3.5 7.8 10.4
265R180C 0.18 0.65 265 10 1.5 3.0 0.5 1.6 3.2 4.0
265R180S 0.18 0.65 265 10 1.5 3.0 0.5 1.6 3.2 4.0
265R200C 0.20 0.40 265 3.0 1.5 0.60 25.0 3.0 6.5 8.0
265R200S 0.20 0.40 265 3.0 1.5 0.60 25.0 3.0 6.5 8.0
265R250 0.25 0.50 265 3.5 1.5 0.75 20.0 2.2 5.0 6.0
265R300 0.30 0.60 265 4.5 1.7 0.90 20.0 1.8 4.0 4.8
265R330 0.33 0.66 265 4.5 1.7 0.99 20.0 1.6 3.6 4.3
265R400 0.40 0.80 265 5.5 2.0 1.20 25.0 1.35 3.00 3.6
265R500 0.50 1.0 265 6.5 2.5 1.50 25.0 0.90 2.00 2.4
265R550 0.55 1.1 265 7.0 2.5 1.65 25.0 0.80 1.65 2.0
265R600 0.60 1.2 265 6.0 2.5 1.80 25.0 0.75 1.50 1.8
265R650 0.65 1.3 265 6.5 2.6 1.95 30.0 0.65 1.30 1.6
265R750 0.75 1.5 265 7.5 2.6 2.25 30.0 0.55 1.10 1.3
265R800 0.80 1.6 265 8.0 2.7 2.40 30.0 0.50 1.00 1.2
265R900 0.90 1.8 265 9.0 2.8 2.70 35.0 0.45 0.90 1.1
265R1000C 1.00 2.0 265 10.0 2.9 3.00 35.0 0.37 0.75 0.90
265R1000S 1.00 2.0 265 10.0 2.9 3.00 35.0 0.37 0.75 0.90
265R1100 1.10 2.2 265 10.0 3.1 3.30 35.0 0.33 0.66 0.80
265R1250C 1.25 2.5 265 10.0 3.3 3.75 40.0 0.27 0.55 0.66
265R1250S 1.25 2.5 265 10.0 3.3 3.75 40.0 0.27 0.55 0.66
265R1350 1.35 2.7 265 10.0 3.5 4.05 40.0 0.25 0.50 0.60
265R1600 1.60 3.2 265 10.0 3.9 4.80 40.0 0.20 0.40 0.48
265R1850 1.85 3.7 265 10.0 4.3 5.55 50.0 0.165 0.33 0.40
265R2000 2.00 4.0 265 10.0 4.5 6.00 50.0 0.135 0.27 0.33

4.6 7.6 5.1 3 0.8
265R900 16.5 24.5
4.6 7.6 10.2 3 0.8
265R1000C 21.1 25.1 4.6 7.6 10.2 2 0.8
265R1000S 19.0 25.5 4.6 7.6 10.2 3 0.8
265R1100 19.0 25.5 4.6 7.6 10.2 3 0.8
265R1250C 24.2 28.2 4.6 7.6 10.2 2 0.8
265R1250S 19.0 29.0 4.6 7.6 10.2 3 0.8
265R1350 19.0 29.0 4.6 7.6 10.2 3 0.8
265R1600 21.5 29.0
4.6 7.6 10.2 3 0.8
265R1850 25.0 29.0 4.6 7.6 10.2 3 0.8
265R2000 25.0 33.5 4.6 7.6 10.2 3 0.8
    PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS :
         Materials :
          265R020-265R050: Tin-plated copper-clad steel, 22AWG, Φ0.50mm(0.026 in).
265R060-265R330: Tin-plated copper, 22AWG, Φ0.60mm(0.026 in).
265R400-265R2000: Tin-plated copper, 22AWG, Φ0.80mm(0.026 in).
Lead Solderability  : MIL-STD-202,  Method 208E
    Packaging Quantity
265 120  U Model Reel Q'ty Bag Q'ty